
25TH INFANTRY DIVISION 

LAAAC ADVANCED COMBAT HELMET (ACH) AND 

CANTEEN TAPE STANDARD 
All tape must be in one piece. Provided stencils must be used. 

Numbers must be centered from top to bottom and left to right on tape. 

Numbers will be separated by one index finger spacing. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
Bottom edge flush with 

highest point of helmet brim 

on back of ACH 

Edges cut neatly 

and even with the 

lead edge of the bolt 

 
Bottom edge flush with 

entirety of helmet brim on 

front of ACH 
 
 
 
 

 

Top edge of tape flush with 

the bottom edge of the raised 

canteen lettering 

 
Edge of tape terminates 

at seam of canteen 
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25TH INFANTRY DIVISION 

LAAAC Next Generation- Intergrated Head Protection 
System (NG-IHPD) Tape Standard 
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1.88” MASKING TAPE 

is the only 

authorized for 

marking 

ACH/Helmet/Cante 

en at the Lightning 

Academy Air 

Assault School. 

Be advised: Tape 

may be labeled in 

stores as 2” tape. 

Be sure to check 

the actual product 

dimensions to 

ensure it is 1.88”. 

25TH INFANTRY DIVISION 
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1. RUCKSACK/MOLLE 4K AND FRAME W/ X2 

SUSTAINMENT POUCHES (ALL STRAPS FASTENED AND 

EXCESS SECURED) 

2. WET WEATHER BAG (FOLDED IN ½ THEN ½ AGAIN) 

25TH INFANTRY DIVISION 
ALL ITEMS FACING INSTRUCTOR 

 
NAME 

 

 
 
 

 
28. 

3. RUBBER DUCK (DUST COVER FACING UP) 

4. DESERT BOOTS (TIED AS WORN) 

5. RUNNING SHOES (TIED AS WORN) 

6. FIELD LOAD CARRIER (FLC) (W/ MAG POUCHES; ABLE TO 

HOLD X6 MAGAZINES (MAGAZINES NOT REQUIRED), 

CANTEEN CUP AND COVER) 

7. 1QT CANTEEN W/ ROSTER NUMBER 

8. ACH/NG-IHPS COMPLETE W/ ROSTER NUMBER AND 7 

PADS 

9. ACU/OCP TOP X2 (W/ NAME, RANK, U.S. ARMY, UNIT 

PATCH, AND FLAG, DISPLAYED AS WORN, BUTTONS 

BUTTONED) 

10. ACU/OCP BOTTOM X2 (FOLDED W/ BUTTONS BUTTONED) 

11. PT SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE (FOLDED TO DISPLAY BRANCH 

OF SERVICE) 

12. PT SHORTS (FOLDED TO DISPLAY BRANCH OF SERVICE) 

13. BROWN BATH TOWEL X2 

14. PATROL CAP (W/ NAME AND RANK) 

15. WET WEATHER GEAR (TOP & BOTTOM, WITH RANK) 

16. T-SHIRT/ TAN/BROWN X2 (NO MARKINGS) 

17. GLOVE INSERTS (1 PAIR) 

18. AIR ASSAULT STUDENT HANDBOOK (MAY REMAIN IN ZIP 

1. 
 
 

 
3. 

 

 
5. 

 
 

 
9. 

 
 

 
11. 

 
13. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BUTT STOCK 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NAME  US ARMY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MUZZLE 

 
 
 
 

 
STUDENT’S FEET 

 

7. 
 
 

 
NAME US ARMY 

27. 

2. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

4. 
 

 
6. 

 

 
8. 

 

 
10. 

 

 
12. 

LOCK BAG) 

19. LEATHER WORK GLOVES (BLACK/WHITE/GREEN) 

15. 
TOP BOTTOM ARMY 

17. 

 
14. 

20. L-SHAPED FLASHLIGHT (RED LENS ONLY, MUST TURN ON) 19 

21. SNAP LINK & HIP RAPPEL SEAT 
 

16. 
22. WHITE/BLACK SOCKS (1 PAIR IAW AR 670-1) 

23. BELT (TAN) 

24. EARPRO X1 PAIR W/ CASE (EARPRO OUT OF CASE) 

25. BOOT SOCKS X3 PAIR (GREEN/TAN/BLACK) 

26. REFLECTIVE BELT IAW UNIT SOP 

27. PONCHO/TARP (PLACED UNDER LAYOUT) 
28. ID CARD (LEFT HAND), ID TAGS (AROUND NECK) 

21. 

23. 

 
25 

 
 
 

 
20. 

 
18. 

 
22. 

29. EYEPRO: (APEL APPROVED) OR GOGGLES (OUT OF CASE) 29. 
30. TURN AROUND ITEMS WILL BE COLLECTED 

PRIOR TO LAYOUT 

26. 24. 
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25TH INFANTRY DIVISION 

AUTHORIZED GLOVES LIST 
 

 
Gloves must have a friction bearing pad of doubled leather material on the entire palm. 
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